

## Resource Management Act 1991 Operative Coastal Plan for Taranaki

The Taranaki Regional Council has resolved, pursuant to clause 18(2) of the First Schedule of the Resource Management Act 1991 (RMA), to adopt the Proposed Coastal Plan for Taranaki (Interim Decisions Version – Incorporating Environment Court consent orders) and the Minister of Conservation has approved the Proposed Coastal Plan for Taranaki (Interim Decisions Version Incorporating Environment Court consent orders) under clause 19(4) of the First Schedule of the RMA.

Accordingly, pursuant to Clause 20 of the First Schedule of the RMA, the Taranaki Regional Council gives notice that the Proposed Coastal Plan for Taranaki (Interim Decisions Version – Incorporating Environment Court consent orders) will become operative on Monday 4 September 2023.

The Coastal Plan for Taranaki can be viewed online at <a href="https://www.trc.govt.nz/coastal-plan/">https://www.trc.govt.nz/coastal-plan/</a>; or is available for inspection during office hours at the Taranaki Regional Council, 47 Cloten Road, Stratford, and at the following locations:

**New Plymouth District Council** Liardet Street, NEW PLYMOUTH

Stratford District Council

Miranda Street, STRATFORD

South Taranaki District Council

Albion Street, HAWERA

**Public libraries at:** New Plymouth, Bell Block, Urenui, Waitara, Inglewood, Stratford, Eltham, Hawera, Patea, Waverley, Manaia, Opunake, Okato (Okato Coastal School), Oakura and Kaponga.

For further information contact: Taranaki Regional Council, Private Bag 713, Stratford, phone o800 736 222 or email <a href="mailto:coastal@trc.govt.nz">coastal@trc.govt.nz</a>.

## Material incorporated by reference

Pursuant to Clause 35(1)(d) of the First Schedule of the Resource Management Act 1991, the Taranaki Regional Council gives public notice that material which is incorporated by reference as part of the Coastal Plan for Taranaki can be viewed online at <a href="https://www.trc.govt.nz/coastal-plan/">https://www.trc.govt.nz/coastal-plan/</a>; or is available for inspection during office hours at the Taranaki Regional Council, 47 Cloten Road, Stratford

For further information contact: Taranaki Regional Council, Private Bag 713, Stratford, phone o8oo 736 222 or email <a href="mailto:coastal@trc.govt.nz">coastal@trc.govt.nz</a>.

Steve Ruru
Chief Executive

Working with people | caring for Taranaki

